

SPRING VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL

(CBSE AFFILIATION NO.-230153)
LALA ROAD (NH-154), NISCHINTAPUR, HAILAKANDI, ASSAM - 788164

PHONE 9207177922 7005818716

SCHOOL CODE:-35238

SELF - CERTIFICATION

Category of application: Extension of Affiliation

- I , Sri KISHOR BAISHYA (Principal) of the **SPRING VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL**, Hailakandi, Assam do herewith certify that:-
 - 1. The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid
 - * No Objection Certificate No.: DEH-46/2012/Misc/2842 Dated 06/11/2012
 - * Trust Deed SI. No.:- 10714 Deed No-3844/2010
 - * Trust Registration Issuing Authority: Sub-Registrar, Kamrup(m), Guwahati, Assam
 - * Recognition Certificate No.:- Applied for
 - * Recognition Issuing Authority :- District Education Officer Hailakandi, Assam
 - * Fire Safety Certificate No.: FIRNOCXII/2023/01406
 - * Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : Director, Fire and Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati
 - * Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 11/04/2026
 - * Building Safety Certificate No.: KXJ/NH/TB/30/Misc/2013-14/700 Dtd- 06/03/2023
 - * Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : Executive Engineer, PWD(NH). Karimganj, Assam
 - * Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 06/03/2026
 - * Land Certificate No: LCO.4/2023/Land possession/208
 - * Land Certificate Issuing Authority: C.O. Lala Rev. Circle, , Hailakandi, Assam
- 2. That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the application
- 3. That as per norms sufficient numbers of room/s and well equipped Laboratories for secondary classes.
- 4. That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
- 5. Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.
- 6. Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of Society.

Name and Signature(s):

Principal
Spring Valley Central School
Hailakandi, Assam.

Principal SPRING VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL Hailakandi, Assam



भवधक स्प्रिंग वैली सेन्ट्रल स्कूल हाईलाकान्दि, असम

Authorized signatory of Trust/ Manager ENR WELFARE FOUNDATION

(This document is digitally signed by the Authorised Signatory of the Trust)